

United States District Court Eastern District of California

CHET MICHAEL WILSON, et al.		2:25 0:: 00279 AC			
Plaintiff(s)	Case Number:	2:25-cv-00278-AC			
V.	APPLICATION F	OR PRO HAC VICE			
BLENDJET INC.	AND PROPOSED ORDER				
Defendant(s)	•				
Pursuant to Local Rule 180(b)(2) of the United State Anthony I. Paronich		the Eastern District of California,			
counsel in the above entitled action on behalf of the CHET MICHAEL WILSON, individually and on	·	•			
		resently in good standing in the e of good standing from that court is			
submitted in conjunction with this application. I ha	ve not been disbarr	red or formally censured by a court of			
record or by a state bar association; and there are r	not disciplinary proc	ceedings against me.			
I have I have not concurrently or within the					
application to this court. (If you have made a pro h	• •	·			
the name and case number of each matter in which	n an application was	made, the date of application and			
whether granted or denied.) Wilson v. KUIU (2:25-cv-00212-SCR), applied	1/16/25, application	on pending.			
04/00/0005		Anthony I Doronich			
Date: 01/23/2025 Signatu	ure of Applicant: /s/ Anthony I. Paronich				

Pro Hac Vice Attorney								
Applicant's Name:	Anthony I. Paronich							
Law Firm Name:	Paronich Law, P.C.							
Address:	350 Lincoln Street							
	Suite 2400							
City:	Hingham	State:	MA	Zip:	02043			
Phone Number w/Area Code:	(617) 485-0018							
City and State of Residence:	Plymouth, MA							
Primary E-mail Address:	anthony@paronichlaw.com							
Secondary E-mail Address:								
Court and opposing counsel r	ing member of the Bar of this may readily communicate regards served via the Court's ECF sys	arding th	_					
Local Counsel's Name:	Dana J. Oliver							
Law Firm Name:	Oliver Law Center, Inc.							
Address:	8780 19th Street #559							
City:	Rancho Cucamonga	State:	CA	Zip:	91701			
Phone Number w/Area Code:	(855) 384-3262			2910	82			

<u>ORDER</u>

The Pro Hac Vice Application is APPROVED. The Pro Hac Vice Attorney is DIRECTED to request filing access through PACER.

Dated: <u>January 28, 2025</u>

ALLISON CLAIRE

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE